101/41426	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		1.37.00
(U) 44 (42) 67 (0-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	의 양 13		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Commissioner for P	atents : Please recor	d the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): dpa Technology Systems, Ltd. 			s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		Name: Brown & Sharpe Surface Inspection Systems, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address: 200 Frenchtown Road	
[] Security Agreement [] Change o			North Kingstown, RI 02852
Execution Date: June 20, 2000			
		Additional name(s) & ac	dresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
07/985,629; 07/985,630; 07/985,631; 07/985,632 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Green Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210		7. Total fee (37 CFR [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to B	be charged to deposit account authorized to charge:
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, th original document. 	e foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy o
Lawrence M. Green	Lawrence in Seculu		July 25, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date
Total number of page	es including cover	sheet, attachments, and	document: [3]
Mail decuments		h required cover sheet in signment	nformation to:

PATENT REEL: 011011 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, dpa Technology Systems, Ltd. of 28 Habarzel Street, Ramat-Hahayal 69710, Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 61375 is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
07/985,629	December 3, 1992	HIGH SPEED OPTICAL INSPECTION APPARATUS
		FOR A TRANSPARENT FLAT PANEL AND
		METHOD THEREFOR
07/985,630	December 3, 1992	HIGH SPEED OPTICAL INSPECTION APPARATUS
		FOR A REFLECTIVE DISK AND METHOD
		THEREFOR
07/985,631	December 3, 1992	HIGH SPEED OPTICAL INSPECTION APPARATUS
		FOR A TRANSPARENT DISK AND METHOD
		THEREFOR
07/985,632	December 3, 1992	HIGH SPEED OPTICAL INSPECTION APPARATUS
		AND METHOD

Whereas, Brown & Sharpe Surface Inspection Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 200 Frenchtown Road, North Kingstown, RI 02852-1700, USA desires to acquire all rights in said patent applications, and all inventions disclosed therein and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions and said applications, or any of them;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by Brown & Sharpe Surface Inspection Systems, Inc., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dpa Technology Systems, Ltd. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Brown & Sharpe Surface Inspection Systems, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them, including, without limitation, any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, and re-examinations thereof, or other equivalents thereof.

Said Brown & Sharpe Surface Inspection Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions, said patent applications and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past, future and present infringement.

454954.1

PATENT REEL: 011011 FRAME: 0783 And it is hereby authorized and requested of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

dpa Technology Systems, Ltd.
Cin
By:
$\langle \rangle$
Witness:
Name: William L Finch

Date: June 20, 2000

Date: <u>June 20, 2000</u>

454954.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2000